I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN

2009 (FIRST) Regular Session

Res. No. 271-30(COR)

Introduced by:

J. V. Espaldon

Relative to congratulating and commending Mr. Stan V. Acosta on his retirement from the Jose D. Leon Guerrero Commercial Port and to express our sincere gratitude for his twenty — five years of public service and dedication to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY *I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN*2 *GUÅHAN* ON BEHALF OF THE PEOPLE OF GUAM:

- WHEREAS, Mr. Stan V. Acosta retired on September 30, 2009 after twenty -
- 4 five years of government service; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Acosta began his public service career on June 11, 1984 as
- 6 an Electrician II with the Port; and
- 7 **WHEREAS**, Mr. Acosta received the Employee of the Quarter award for
- 8 October December 1986; and
- 9 **WHEREAS**, Mr. Acosta performed his duties in a highly satisfactory manner;
- 10 and
- 11 WHEREAS, Mr. Acosta will be sorely missed and all his colleagues and
- 12 friends wish him the best as he pursues his interests during his well deserved
- 13 retirement; and
- 14 WHEREAS, through dedication and commitment to public service, Mr.
- 15 Acosta has positively impacted and contributed to the efficiency of the
- 16 Authority's operations; now therefore be it
- 17 **RESOLVED**, that *I Mina 'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guahan* does hereby, on
- behalf of the people of Guam commend and congratulate Mr. Stan V. Acosta for

1	his twenty - five years of service to the people of Guam and expresses sincere
2	gratitude for his contributions to the Jose D. Leon Guerrero Commercial Port; and
3	be it further
4	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify to and the Secretary of the Legislature
5	attest the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be transmitted to Mr. Stan V.
6	Acosta; and the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.
	DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY <i>I MINA' TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN</i> ON THE DAY OF OCTOBER, 2009.
	JUDITH T. WON PAT TINA ROSE MUNA BARNES

Secretary of the Legislature

Speaker